
©
 1

99
3-

20
10

 E
Z-

Fi
lin

g,
 In

c.
 [1

-8
00

-9
98

-2
42

4]
 - 

Fo
rm

s 
S

of
tw

ar
e 

O
nl

y
B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

IN RE: Case No.

Debtor(s)
Chapter

Following is the list of the debtor’s creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this
chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of “insider” set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless
the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors
holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe,
guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address

including zip code

(2)
Name, telephone number and complete mailing
address, including zip code, of employee, agent

or department of creditor familiar with claim
who may be contacted

(3)
Nature of claim

(trade debt,
bank loan,

government
contract, etc.)

(4)
Indicate if claim

is contingent,
unliquidated,
disputed or

subject to setoff

(5)
Amount of
claim (if

secured also
state value of

security)

United States Bankruptcy Court
District of Colorado

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

11TIP, LLC

Grand Mesa Center - THF
2127 Innerbelt Business Center Dr Ste 20
Saint Louis, MO  63114-5700

     324,000.00

Lukas Family Limited Partnership
Attn:  Marietta Briggs
6550 Gunpark Dr
Boulder, CO  80301-3596

      80,600.00

Weyer, Joe
408 Stoneridge Ct
Grand Junction, CO  81507-1655

      50,000.00

Innovative Lease Services
5931 Priestly Dr Ste 205
Carlsbad, CA  92008-8810

      45,933.00

Time Payment Corporation
10-M Commerce Way
Woburn, MA  01801-1028

Fidelis Recovery Solutions, Inc.
120 Interstate North Pkwy SE Ste
410
Atlanta, GA  30339-2158

      43,243.21

Financial Pacific Leasing
3455 S 344th Way Ste 300
Federal Way, WA  98001-9546

      42,728.40

Innovative Lease Services
5931 Priestly Dr Ste 205
Carlsbad, CA  92008-8810

      39,908.00

Fisch, Michael
56 E 92nd St
New York, NY  10128-1316

      25,000.00

Penn, Kevin
54 E 92nd St
New York, NY  10128-1316

      25,000.00

Pawnee Leasing Corporation
700 Centre Ave
Fort Collins, CO  80526-1842

Harry L. Simon, Esq.
Harry L. Simon, P.C.
7100 E Hampden Ave
Denver, CO  80224-3037

      16,931.20

Jolly Construction
1435 14 Rd
Loma, CO  81524-9754

      16,203.41

Xcel Energy
P.O. Box 9477
Minneapolis, MN  55484-0001

       9,934.27

CBS Outdoor
P.O. Box 33074
Newark, NJ  07188-0074

       9,845.00

Case:10-20582-EEB   Doc#:2   Filed:04/30/10    Entered:04/30/10 15:09:36   Page1 of 2



©
 1

99
3-

20
10

 E
Z-

Fi
lin

g,
 In

c.
 [1

-8
00

-9
98

-2
42

4]
 - 

Fo
rm

s 
S

of
tw

ar
e 

O
nl

y

JK Capital
1 Walter Kratz Dr
Jonesboro, AR  72401-0609

       5,320.00

Alpine Bank
225 N 5th St
Grand Junction, CO  81501-2611

       5,066.67

Yellow Book West
PO Box 660052
Dallas, TX  75266-0052

       4,661.65

Chadwick Steinkirchner, David & Co., PC
225 N 5th St
Grand Junction, CO  81501-2611

       4,433.27

DEX Media East
PO Box 78041
Phoenix, AZ  85062-8041

       3,204.20

North Avenue DuBois
PO Box 783
New Castle, CO  81647-0783

       1,200.00

PDC Pages
PO Box 2277
Orem, UT  84059-2277

       1,072.00

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation][or a member or an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor
in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: Signature:

(Print Name and Title)

April 30, 2010 /s/ Scott Young

Scott Young, Manager

Case:10-20582-EEB   Doc#:2   Filed:04/30/10    Entered:04/30/10 15:09:36   Page2 of 2


