$_{B4 \, (Official Fisher)} (2.72) 0582 - EEB \quad Doc#:2 \quad Filed: 04/30/10 \quad Entered: 04/30/10 \, 15:09:36 \quad Page 1 \, of \, 2 \, of \,$

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Colorado

IN RE:		Case No
TIP, LLC		Chapter 11
	Debtor(s)	

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. §112 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim (if secured also state value of security)
Grand Mesa Center - THF 2127 Innerbelt Business Center Dr Ste 20 Saint Louis, MO 63114-5700				324,000.00
Lukas Family Limited Partnership Attn: Marietta Briggs 6550 Gunpark Dr Boulder, CO 80301-3596				80,600.00
Weyer, Joe 408 Stoneridge Ct Grand Junction, CO 81507-1655				50,000.00
Innovative Lease Services 5931 Priestly Dr Ste 205 Carlsbad, CA 92008-8810				45,933.00
Time Payment Corporation 10-M Commerce Way Woburn, MA 01801-1028	Fidelis Recovery Solutions, Inc. 120 Interstate North Pkwy SE Ste 410 Atlanta, GA 30339-2158			43,243.21
Financial Pacific Leasing 3455 S 344th Way Ste 300 Federal Way, WA 98001-9546				42,728.40
Innovative Lease Services 5931 Priestly Dr Ste 205 Carlsbad, CA 92008-8810				39,908.00
Fisch, Michael 56 E 92nd St New York, NY 10128-1316				25,000.00
Penn, Kevin 54 E 92nd St New York, NY 10128-1316				25,000.00
Pawnee Leasing Corporation 700 Centre Ave Fort Collins, CO 80526-1842	Harry L. Simon, Esq. Harry L. Simon, P.C. 7100 E Hampden Ave Denver, CO 80224-3037			16,931.20
Jolly Construction 1435 14 Rd Loma, CO 81524-9754	,			16,203.41
Xcel Energy P.O. Box 9477 Minneapolis, MN 55484-0001				9,934.27
CBS Outdoor P.O. Box 33074 Newark, NJ 07188-0074				9,845.00

Case:10-20582-EEB Doc#:2 Filed:04/30/10 Entered:04/30/10 15:09:36 Page2 of 2

JK Capital 1 Walter Kratz Dr	5,320.00
Jonesboro, AR 72401-0609	
Alpine Bank 225 N 5th St	5,066.67
Grand Junction, CO 81501-2611	
Yellow Book West PO Box 660052 Dallas, TX 75266-0052	4,661.65
Chadwick Steinkirchner, David & Co., PC 225 N 5th St Grand Junction, CO 81501-2611	4,433.27
DEX Media East PO Box 78041 Phoenix, AZ 85062-8041	3,204.20
North Avenue DuBois PO Box 783 New Castle, CO 81647-0783	1,200.00
PDC Pages PO Box 2277 Orem, UT 84059-2277	1,072.00

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, [the president or other officer or an authorized agent of the corporation][or a member or an authorized agent of the partnership] named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: April 30, 2010	Signature:	/s/ Scott Young

Scott Young, Manager